only)  per share by dividing the authorised capital from 6,20,00,000equity shares of Rs. 10/- each divided 

into 1,24,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each. 

2) Paid Up Share Capital 

The Paid up share capital of the Company has remained unchanged to Rs. 5,74,35,000/- (Rupees Five 

Crore Seventy Four Lacs Thirty Five Thousand Only) whereas the number of equity shares has increased 

to 1,14,87,000 (One Crore Fourteen Lacs Eighty Seven Thousand Only) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each as on 

31
st 

March, 2017. 

CHANGE IN NATURE OF BUSINESS, IF ANY 

During the year there is no change in business carried on by the Company. 

SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 

As on 31st March, 2017 the Company does not have any Subsidiary Company, Joint Venture Company